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CORE Code Explanations: H = Humanities, G = International and Global Perspectives, K = Mathematics, N = Natural Science, R = Arts, 

S = Social Sciences (need two from two different departments), U = U.S. Cultural Diversity, W = World Languages 

 

IB Examination 
Higher or 
Standard 

Level 

IB 
Minimum 

Score 

Credits 
Awarded 

Concordia Course 
Equivalent 

CORE 
Area 

Biology HL/SL 4 4.0 BIOL 101 N 

Business Management HL/SL 4 4.0 BUS Elective - 

Classical Language: Greek HL/SL 4 4.0 GRK Elective - 

Classical Language: Latin HL/SL 4 4.0 LAT Elective - 

Chemistry 

 

HL 

SL 

4 

5 

4.0 

4.0 

CHEM 127 

CHEM Elective 

- 

- 

Computer Science HL/SL 4 4.0 CSC Elective - 

Dance HL/SL 4 4.0 Elective Credit - 

Economics HL/SL 4 4.0 BUS 201 S 

Environmental Systems & Societies SL 4 4.0 ENVR Elective N 

Film HL/SL 4 4.0 Elective Credit - 

Geography 

 

HL 

SL 

4 

4 

4.0 

4.0 

GEOG 201 

GEOG Elective 

G 

- 

Global Politics HL/SL 4 4.0 PSC Elective G 

History HL/SL 4 4.0 HIST Elective H, G 

IT in a Global Society HL/SL 4 4.0 CSC Elective G 

Language A: Literature HL/SL 4 4.0 ENG 160 R, G 

Language A: Language & Literature HL/SL 4 4.0 ENG 101 (does not fulfill core) - 

Literature & Performance SL 4 4.0 ENG Elective R 

Language B: Chinese SL/SL 4 4.0 CHIN 111 - 

Language B: French HL/SL 4 4.0 FREN 111 - 

Language B: German HL/SL 4 4.0 GER 111 - 

Language B: Italian HL/SL 4 4.0 ITAL 111 - 

Language B: Spanish HL/SL 4 4.0 SPAN 111 - 

Language B: Any other language HL/SL 4 4.0 WLC Elective - 

Language ab initio SL 4 4.0 WLC Elective - 

IB Exam Credit Table 2023-2024 
International Baccalaureate Examination 

Students who earn an IB Diploma and 30 or more points will receive up to 24 transfer credits. Higher Level (HL) courses will be 

considered first, then Standard Level (SL) courses to reach the 24 credits. Students who have not earned the IB Diploma or have 

less than 30 points will only receive credit for HL courses. All IB exams must meet the minimum score listed below to transfer.  

Students who earn an IB Career Program credential must have successfully completed 3 IB Diploma courses at either the HL or 

SL.  They will receive transfer credits for all HL IB exams that meet the minimum score listed below. 

 



 
CORE Code Explanations: H = Humanities, G = International and Global Perspectives, K = Mathematics, N = Natural Science, R = Arts, 

S = Social Sciences (need two from two different departments), U = U.S. Cultural Diversity, W = World Languages 

Mathematics: Analysis and Approaches 
HL 

SL 

5 

4 

4.0 

4.0 

MATH 121 

MATH 110 

K 

K 

Mathematics: Applications and 

Interpretation 

HL 

SL 

5 

4 

4.0 

4.0 

MATH 205 

MATH 203 

K 

K 

Music HL/SL 4 4.0 MUS Elective R 

Philosophy HL/SL 4 4.0 PHIL Elective H 

Physics 
HL 

SL 

4 

4 

4.0 

4.0 

PHYS 111 

PHYS Elective 

N 

- 

Political Thought SL 4 4.0 PSC 121 H 

Psychology HL/SL 4 4.0 PSYC Elective S 

Social & Cultural Anthropology 
HL 

SL 

4 

4 

4.0 

4.0 

SOC 217 

SOC Elective 

G 

- 

Sports, Exercise and Health Science HL/SL 4 4.0 EXS Elective - 

Theatre HL/SL 4 4.0 THR Elective - 

Visual Arts HL/SL 4 4.0 ART Elective R 

World Arts and Cultures SL 4 4.0 HUM Elective H, G 

World Religions SL 4 4.0 REL Elective G 

 
IB Exam transfer credit is subject to change. Students will receive credit as stated on the table for the academic 

year in which they enter Concordia College. 


